Contact Information  

DoD-NASA-DoE-FAA Propulsion and Power Systems Alliance

Technical Teams
Joint Testing 


DoD:

Mike Barga- Chair

Michael.barga@wpafb.af.mil

(937) 255-7630




Lance Chrisinger

lance.chrisinger@wpafb.af.mil
(937) 255-2767


NASA:

Mary Jo Long-Davis
MaryJo.Long-davis@grc.nasa.gov 
(216) 433-8708


DoE:

Rich Dennis

Rdenni@netl.doe.gov

(304) 285-4515


Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Mark Schroder

mark.schroder@ps.ge.com

(864) 254-2108


GE AE:

Clay Haubert

Clay.Haubert@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-1115


PW:

Ben Mancuso

mancusb@pweh.com

(860) 344-4354


AADC

Mark Prugar

Mark.L.Prugar@aadc.com

(317) 230-6638


Williams:

Scott Cruzen

scruzen@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2418


Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Materials


DoD:

Patrick Martin

Patrick.Martin@wpafb.af.mil

(937) 255-1353

NASA: 

Ajay Misra

Ajay.K.Misra@lerc.nasa.gov

(216) 433-8193


DoE:

Udaya Rao- Chair

udaya.rao@netl.doe.gov

(412) 386-4743


FAA:

Bruce Fenton

bruce.fenton@tc.faa.gov

(609) 485-5158


Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Steve Balsone

Stephen.Balsone@ps.ge.com

(518) 385-0466


GE CRD:

Ann Ritter

Ann.Ritter@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-7621


GE AE:

Srini Gowda

Srini.Gowda@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-4912


PW:

Dan George

geordani@pweh.ccom

(860) 557-2185


AADC

Peter Heitman

Peter.W.Heitman@rolls-royce.com
(317) 230-3803


Honeywell
Howard Merrick

howard.merrick@Honeywell.com


Williams

Tim Nielsen

tnielsen@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2537

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Howmet

Thomas Tom

ttom@howmet.com


(231) 894-7897

Combustors


DoD: 

Carlos Arana

carlos.arana@wpafb.af.mil

(937) 255-5974


NASA:

John Rohde

John.E.Rohde@lerc.nasa.gov

(216) 433-3949


DoE:

George Richards-Chair
gricha@netl.doe.gov

(304) 285-4458


Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Dave Balevic

david.balevic@ps.ge.com

(518) 385-7171

GE CRD:

Tony Dean

Anthony.Dean@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-6478

GE AE:

Tom Tucker

Tom.Tucker@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-1967

PW:

Mike Ondas

ondasms@pweh.com

(860) 557-1710

AADC:

Mohan Razdan

Mohan.Razdan@rolls-royce.com
(317) 230-6404

Honeywell
Matthew Reetz

matthew.reetz@Honeywell.com


Williams:

Guido Defever

gdefever@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2433

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781


Compressors


DoD:

John Lueke

John.Lueke@wpafb.af.mil

(937) 255-8210



NASA:

Bob Corrigan-Chair
Robert.D.Corrigan@lerc.nasa.gov
(216) 977-7090

Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Steve Schirle

steven.schirle@ps.ge.com

(864) 254-3476

GE CRD:

Ramani Mani

Ramani.Mani@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-6341

GE AE:

Dave Fancher

Dave.Fancher@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-0195

PW:

Scott Singerman

singerma@pweh.com

(860) 704-7364

AADC:

Jeff Hansen

Jeff.Hansen@aadc.com

(317) 230-2522

Honeywell:
Mukund Acharya

Mukund.Acharya@Honeywell


Williams:

Ed Worth


eworth@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2519

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Turbines


DoD: 

Charlie Stevens

charles.stevens@wpafb.af.mil
(937) 255-4830


NASA:

Kaz Civinskas-Chair
Kestutis.C.Civinskas@lerc.nasa.gov
(216) 433-5890

Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Gunner Siden

gunnar.siden@ps.ge.com

(864) 254-3708

GE CRD:

Ron Bunker

Ronald.Bunker@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-5086

GE AE:

Ed Rogala

Ed.Rogala@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-1931

PW: 

John Leogrande

leograja@pweh.com

(203) 234-4359

AADC:

Larry Junod

Larry.Junod@aadc.com

(317) 230-3480

Honeywell:
Milt Ortiz

Milt.Ortiz@Honeywell.com


Williams:

Neil Craft

ncraft@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2700

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Instrumentation and Controls


DoD:

Leo Fila- Chair

FilaLT@navair.navy.mil

(301) 757-0517

NASA:

Sanjay Garg

Sanjay.Garg@lerc.nasa.gov

(216) 433-2685


DoE:

George Richards

gricha@netl.doe.gov

(304) 285-4458

FAA:

Bill Emmerling

william.emmerling@tc.faa.gov
(609) 485-4009

Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Bob Orenstein

Robert.orenstein@ps.ge.com

(770) 859-6546

GE CRD:

John Devitt

John.Devitt@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-6478

GE AE:

Anami Patel

Anami.Patel@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-1919

PW:

Bill Rhoden

rhodenwe@pweh.com

(860) 565-9684



Bruce Wood

woodcb@pweh.com

(860) 565-0278

AADC:

Andy Pickard

Andrew.C.Pickard@rolls-royce.com
(317) 230-3646

Honeywell:
Mukund Acharya

Mukund.Acharya@Honeywell


Williams:

Lance Shew

lshew@williams-int.com

(248) 624-5200 

x2502

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Mechanical Components


DoD:

Mark Valco-Chair

MarkJ.Valco@lerc.nasa.gov

(216) 433-3717


NASA:

Jim Zakrajsek

James.J.Zakrajsek@grc.nasa.gov
(216) 433-3968
Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Rich Kehl

Richard.kehl@ps.ge.com

(518) 385-5552

GE CRD:

Imdad Imam

Imdad.Imam@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-5043

GE AE:

Jerry Cabe

Jerry.Cabe@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-0041

PW:

Wes Surowka

surowkwi@pweh.com

(860) 557-1602

AADC:

Don Burns

Donald.W.Burns@rolls-royce.com
(317) 230-2368

Honeywell:
Milt Ortiz

Milt.Ortiz@Honeywell.com


Williams:

Gary Ernst

gernst@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2513

Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Structures


DoD:

Bill Stange

William.Stange@wpafb.af.mil
(937) 255-7197


NASA:

George Stefko

George.L.Stefko@lerc.nasa.gov
(216) 433-3920



DoE:

Debbie Haught-Chair
DEBBIE.HAUGHT@hq.doe.gov
(202) 586-2211

Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Durbha Murthy

durbha.murthy@ps.ge.com

(513) 243-0594

GE CRD:

OP Velagandula

velagans@crd.ge.com

(518) 387-7033

GE AE:

Jim Griffiths

James.Griffiths@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-2770

PW:

Mark Renauld

renaulml@pweh.com

(860) 557-2519

AADC/RRC:
Jim Wong

James.Wong@aadc.com

(317) 230-2300

Williams:

Tom Williams

twilliams@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2495 Siemens

Ben Wiant

ben.wiant@swpc.siemens.com
(407) 736-2781

Design Tools and Engine Simulation


DoD:

Nick Kuprowicz

Nicholas.Kuprowicz@wpafb.af.mil
(937) 255-5258


NASA:

Robert Plencner- Chair
Robert.M.Plencner@lerc.nasa.gov
(216) 977-7010


DoE:

Dave Huckaby

e.david.huckaby@netl.doe.gov
(304) 285-5457


Industry POCs:


GE PS:

Mike Sullivan

Michael.Sullivan@ps.ge.com

(864) 254-3514



Tom Freeman

Thomas.freeman@ps.ge.com

(864) 254-3470

GE CRD:

Phil Beauchamp

Philip.Beauchamp@crd.ge.com
(518) 387-4140

GE AE:

Richard Cedar

Richard.cedar@ae.ge.com

(513) 243-1148

PW:

Bob Bush


bushrh@pweh.com


(860) 565-2903

AADC/RRC:
Bob Delaney

Robert.A.Delaney@rolls-royce.com
(317) 230-4624

Williams:

Ray Horn


rhorn@williams-int.com

(248) 960-2416

Alliance Leadership Team Members

DoD

Mike Richman


Michael.Richman@osd.mil

   703-588-7431

Robert Henderson

robert.henderson@osd.mil

    703 588 7419
Dick Hill


richard.hill@pr.wpafb.af.mil

    (937) 255-4100

Rich Thaler


ThalerRR@navair.navy.mil

    (301) 757-0474

Sandra Hoff


shoff@aatd.eustis.army.mil

    (757) 878-4130

NASA

Arun Sehra-Chairman

arun.sehra@grc.nasa.gov

    (216) 433-3397

Robert J. Shaw

Robert.J.Shaw@lerc.nasa.gov
    (216) 977-7135

Gary Seng


Gary.Seng@lerc.nasa.gov
    
    (216) 433-3732

DoE

Abbie Layne


ABBIE.LAYNE@NETL.DOE.GOV
    (304) 285-4603

Diane Hooie


DIANE.HOOIE@netl.doe.gov
    (304) 285-4524

FAA

Bill Wall


william.wall@tc.faa.gov

   (609) 485-4442
   

Bruce Fenton


fentonb@tc.faa.gov


   (609) 485-5158
   
Executive Secretary: 
Ron Colantonio, NASA




Ron.Colantonio@grc.nasa.gov



(216) 433-6370

